
 

From July 24 to 26, 2024, Data for Progress and Climate Power conducted a survey of 1,216 U.S. likely voters nationally

using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education,

race, geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the

sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error.

Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more

information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,216 unless otherwise specified.

[1]  Which of these statements best describes your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response Topline Democrat

Inde​-
pendent
/​ Third
party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
18 to

34
35 to

59
60+

No
College

College
Black or
African

American
White Latino

The next president should
continue investing in clean
energy manufacturing.

68 86 66 50 68 67 71 69 65 64 75 73 65 76

The next president should
not continue investing in
clean energy
manufacturing.

23 9 20 40 21 26 17 21 29 25 21 18 26 15

Don't know 9 5 13 10 10 7 12 11 6 11 4 9 9 9

Weighted N 1,216 455 325 436 649 567 216 479 521 783 433 132 866 159
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[2]  [Statement order was rotated randomly for respondents.] 

Kamala Harris is planning to grow American-made clean energy to lower costs and boost U.S. manufacturing jobs,

preserve laws that protect American families from air and water pollution, and make corporate polluters pay for hurting

air and water quality. 

Donald Trump is planning to grow the energy supply through oil and gas drilling on public lands, repeal clean energy

programs established under the Biden-Harris administration, and eliminate or shrink government agencies focused on

climate change and air and water pollution. 

Which of these two approaches better matches your view on how to address energy and climate policy?

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​-

pendent /​
Third party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
18 to

34
35 to

59
60+

No
College

College
Black or
African

American
White Latino

Harris' approach better
matches my view

53 91 53 12 57 48 57 53 51 46 64 77 48 54

Trump's approach
better matches my view

41 6 36 82 36 47 35 39 46 46 32 18 47 39

Don't know 6 3 11 5 7 5 8 8 3 7 3 5 6 7

Weighted N 1,216 455 325 436 649 567 216 479 521 783 433 132 866 159

[3]  [Statement order was rotated randomly for respondents.] 

Kamala Harris has a record of holding big oil and gas companies accountable for profiteering and price gouging at the

pump. 

Donald Trump has a record of giving big oil and gas companies and CEOs large tax breaks and other financial incentives.

Which of these two approaches better matches your view on oil and gas companies?

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​-

pendent /​
Third party

Repub​
lican

Female Male
18 to

34
35 to

59
60+

No
College

College
Black or
African

American
White Latino

Harris' approach better
matches my view

57 93 57 20 62 51 60 58 55 52 66 78 52 61

Trump's approach
better matches my view

35 5 29 71 29 43 32 34 38 39 28 16 40 33

Don't know 7 1 14 9 9 6 7 8 7 9 5 5 9 6

Weighted N 1,216 455 325 436 649 567 216 479 521 783 433 132 866 159

Page 2/2  (9WFZGT)


