DATA FOR PROGRESS CLIMATE POWER

From July 24 to 26, 2024, Data for Progress and Climate Power conducted a survey of 1,216 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,216 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Which of these statements best describes your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	18 to 34	35 to 59	60+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
The next president should continue investing in clean energy manufacturing.	68	86	66	50	68	67	71	69	65	64	75	73	65	76
The next president should not continue investing in clean energy manufacturing.	23	9	20	40	21	26	17	21	29	25	21	18	26	15
Don't know	9	5	13	10	10	7	12	11	6	11	4	9	9	9
Weighted N	1,216	455	325	436	649	567	216	479	521	783	433	132	866	159

[2] [Statement order was rotated randomly for respondents.]

Kamala Harris is planning to grow American-made clean energy to lower costs and boost U.S. manufacturing jobs, preserve laws that protect American families from air and water pollution, and make corporate polluters pay for hurting air and water quality.

Donald Trump is planning to grow the energy supply through oil and gas drilling on public lands, repeal clean energy programs established under the Biden-Harris administration, and eliminate or shrink government agencies focused on climate change and air and water pollution.

Which of these two approaches better matches your view on how to address energy and climate policy?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	18 to 34	35 to 59	60+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Harris' approach better matches my view	53	91	53	12	57	48	57	53	51	46	64	77	48	54
Trump's approach better matches my view	41	6	36	82	36	47	35	39	46	46	32	18	47	39
Don't know	6	3	11	5	7	5	8	8	3	7	3	5	6	7
Weighted N	1,216	455	325	436	649	567	216	479	521	783	433	132	866	159

[3] [Statement order was rotated randomly for respondents.]

Kamala Harris has a record of holding big oil and gas companies accountable for profiteering and price gouging at the pump.

Donald Trump has a record of giving big oil and gas companies and CEOs large tax breaks and other financial incentives.

Which of these two approaches better matches your view on oil and gas companies?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	18 to 34	35 to 59	60+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Harris' approach better matches my view	57	93	57	20	62	51	60	58	55	52	66	78	52	61
Trump's approach better matches my view	35	5	29	71	29	43	32	34	38	39	28	16	40	33
Don't know	7	1	14	9	9	6	7	8	7	9	5	5	9	6
Weighted N	1,216	455	325	436	649	567	216	479	521	783	433	132	866	159